NextGrid

Date: December 15, 2025

Town of Billerica Planning Board
365 Boston Road
Billerica, MA 01821

Re: 333 Boston Road — Rooftop & Carport Solar Installation Project
Site Plan Review & Special Permit Application

Dear Chairman Parker and Members of the Board,

NextGrid Energy, LLC (the “Applicant”) hereby submits this Site Plan Review and Special Permit
Application for the proposed Rooftop & Carport Mounted Solar Photovoltaic Project located at
333 Boston Road, Billerica, MA. This submission is made in accordance with the requirements of:
e Billerica Zoning By-Laws Section 6 — Site Plan Approval
e Section 5.H — Solar Energy Conversion Systems (SECS)

The following materials are included as part of this application package:

Attachment A —Site Plan/Special Permit Application

Attachment B — SPSP Checklist

Attachment C - Property Owner Letter of Authorization

Attachment D — Community Newspaper Bill Authorization

Attachment E — Stormwater Summary Memorandum

Attachment F — Full Site Plan Set (including ALTA Survey, Layout, Erosion Controls, Utilities)

Should there be any questions or a need for additional information, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

Sincerely,

Michael Pattison
Permitting Manager
NextGrid Energy, LLC
781-290-9276
mike@nextgrid.com

68 Harrison Ave Ste 605 PMB 73069, Boston, MA, 02111| 855-636-6100 | www.nextgrid.com
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Project Description

The Applicant proposes to install a 837.65 kW DC solar energy system consisting of (4} rooftop
solar arrays, (6) carport-mounted solar arrays. The solar carports will be constructed above
existing pavement in the parking area, and no increase in impervious area is proposed. This
project complies with the performance standards for Solar Energy Conversion Systems (SECS),
including siting, height, screening, and utility interconnection requirements under Zoning §5.H.

Existing Conditions & Site Work

The project site is a fuily developed commercial parcel containing an existing building, paved
parking areas, and associated utilities. Solar carport foundations will be instalied within existing
pavement limits. No trea clearing is anticipated aside from minimat trimming.

Disturbed areas for canopy pier installation and trenching is estimated at 12,572 sq ft (0.29 acres).

The project has been intentionally designed to avoid changes to existing site layout, parking
circulation, or traffic patterns.

Stormwater & Environmental Considerations

No changes in impervious area or grading are proposed. Existing drainage patterns will remain in
place, and post-construction runoff will mirror pre-censtruction conditions.

Site Layout, Circuiation & Access

The proposed carport layout maintains all existing drive aisles and does not eliminate any parking
spaces. Carport heights and columns locations are designed to maintain internai circulation and
emergency vehicle access.

Summary

This project represents a iow-impact, code-compliant renewable energy installation that supports

Billerica’s environmental and zoning objectives. it aveoids aiterations to site circulation, drainage,
and access while providing long-term sustainability benefits.

68 Harrison Ave Ste 605 PMB 73069, Boston, MA, 02111 855-636-6100 | www.nextgrid.com
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Application for Site Plan Special Permit

To the Planning Board:

The undersigned herewith submits the accompanying Site Plan of the property
located in the Town of Billerica for a Site Plan Special Permit pursuant to the
requirements of Section 6 of the Billerica Zoning By-Laws to construct an addition
or structure containing Rootop Sclar & Sclar Carpert_square feet of gross floor area at:

Location 233 Boston Road

1. Applicant NextGrid Energy, LLC - Mike Pattison

Address 177 Huntington Ave, Suite 1703 - Unit 73089, Boston, MA 02115

Telephone 781-290-9276

2. Engineer/Surveyor All-Points Technology Corporation, P.C.

Address 967 Vauxhall Street Ext. , Suite 311 - Waterford, CT 06385

Telephone 860-552-2046

3. Deed(s) of property recorded in the Middlesex North District

Registry: Book 192 Page 65
Location, metes and bounds description of property.
See Accompanied Survey for Location, metes and bounds description of property.

Signature of Owner See attached Letter of Authroization

Name of Owner (prinf) Paul A. Looney

Address of Owner 333 Boston Road, Billerica MA 01821

Assessor’s Plate Parcel



Special Permit Checklist

All of the listed items below must be provided in order for an application to be accepted.

(Any waivers of these items must be approved by the Planning Board prior to
submittal,)

X Detailed Drainage Calculations (5 copies) Draiange Memo Provided
X Site Plan Application Form (Original and 3 copies)

X Site Plan per sec. 6.F of the Zoning By-Law {(13) full copies (9) reduced sets of
site & grading only, All individual sets shall be assembled, stapled and folded

Plans must detail the drainage plan, grading plan, landscape plan, existing
topography, flood plain delineation and wetlands delineation, Site Plans must
show all existing and proposed buildings, pavement, curb cuts, parking spaces,
distance of all buildings to lot lines, lot dimensions and a sketch elevation of the
proposed structure. To guarantee clarity these plans must be drawn on at least
2 separate sheets not including the building elevation.

N/A TLandscape plan stamped by a certified professional landscape architect showing
location of plantings, plant species and a summary table showing total numbers of
plants of each species (20 copies). All trees shall be native.

X Filing Fee $350.00
X Proof of Ownership LOA
N/A_ Copies of Variances and/or Special Permits

NIA Teaffic Study

X Statement addressing how the proposal meets the “Required Findings™ listed
under section 6,

_{L Aerial photographs of the site and the adjacent area.

SPSP Checllist
July 2018



X

Abusters List — Abutters Hst must mchude all abutters to abutters within 300

X

hundred feet of the  site. A copy of the assessor’s map with the 300 fi. boundaries
must accompany the list, The Town Assessor’s Office must certify the list within
30 days of submittal. (List D),

Consultant retainer in the amount of $5000 made out to the Town of Billerica. In
some cases this amount may increase based on our consultant’s evaluation of the
tasks required for a complete evaluation of a particular application, I a proposal
is limited in size or complexity the applicant may request a reduction of this
retainer which may be granted by a majority vote of the Planning Board at a
regularly scheduled meeting. No application will be judged complete unless the
retainer is provided or the Planning Board has granted a waiver or modification
of such prior to submittal,

WRITTEN DOCUMENTATION THAT THE BUILDING INSPECTOR HAS
REVIEWED THIS SUBMITTED SITE PLAN.

I understand that as applicant 1 will be responsible for the cost of advertising the mailing
of the notices to abutters and the payment for any consultant(s). I also understand that
completion of all items on this checklist does not preclude the board from making a
determination that an application 1s incomplete.

Digitally signed by Michael

Michael Pattison patison

Signature Date: 2025.12.16 11:24:17 -05'00'

SPSP Checldist
Tuly 2018
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Letter of Authorization for Permit Applications and
Related Activities

Landowner Information

VO O, Loxeneyy
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Date: [l 26-35

Landowner's Name:

Landowner's Address:
Cily, Slale, ZIP Code:

Phone Number:

To: Town of Billerica Conservation Commission
Subject: Letler of Authorization for Permil Applications and Relaled Activities

As the legal owner of the properly, hereby authorize NextGrid, including ils designated engineering
firm, All-Points Tech, to act on my behalf for the purposes of applying for, obtaining, and signing any
and all permits related to lhe rooftop & carporl solar array project al lhe properly localed al:

333 Boston Road, Billerica, MA

This authorization includes, but is not limited to:

1. Preparing and submilling applications for any required permils,

2. Represenling my inleresls in any public or private hearings relaled to permilling.

3. Providing necessary documentation and responding lo any requests from regulatory authorities.
4. Paying applicable lees associated wilh the permilling process.

5. Receiving all permils, approvals, and official correspondence relaled to the applications.

Should you require any furlher verification or clarification, please do not hesilate to contact me al the
above-lisled contact information.

Sincerel e
Landowﬁer'sﬂ'ﬁﬁalu-e

t‘)\‘ L (:\ o ('_.r"‘.."\.()\/
/

Prinled Name



TOWN OF BILLERICA
Planning Board
Town Hall
365 Boston Road, Billerica, MA 01821
978-671-0962
978-671-9448 Fax

Date: 12/10/2025

To:  Community Newspapers
Legal Notice Department

From: Billerica Planning Board

1 hereby authorize Community Newspapers to bill me directly for the legal notices to be

published on 12/30/2025 and 01/06/2026 in the Billerica

Minuteman.

. . Digitally signed by Michael
Michael Pattison ratiison

Date: 2025.12.16 11:24:35 -05'00'

Signature

Bill Te:  Michael Pattison

Address: 68 Harrison Ave, Ste 605, PMB 73069

Boston, MA 02111

Phone: _ 781-290-9276




ALL-POINTS
TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

December 9, 2025

NextGrid Energy LLC

Michael Pattison

Permitting Manager

177 Huntington Ave, Suite 1703 - Unit 73069
Boston, MA 02115

Re:  Stormwater Summary
Billerica Solar Project
333 Boston Road
Billerica, Massachusetts 01862

Dear Mr. Pattison,

We have prepared this letter report related to stormwater drainage associated with the proposed
Billerica Solar Rooftop and Carport project (the “Project”). The Project is proposed on the rooftop
of an existing commercial building and the adjacent parking located at 333 Boston Road and Page
Street in Billerica, Massachusetts (the “Site”). Please also refer to the Site Plans that accompany
the application materials for more information on the existing site and proposed work.

Introduction

The 7.37-ac subject property consists of a parcel of land, Map/Parcel #41-15-8. The property
consists of a commercial building, asphalt parking lots, a basketball court, a track and a storage
area with storage containers

The Project includes the installation of a free-standing ground-mounted solar carport array
systems, to be installed south and west of the building within the existing parking area/basketball
court as well roof-mounted arrays. The ground-mounted and roof-mounted systems will consist
of (1,523) 550W solar panels.

Site Conditions and Stormwater Patterns

The proposed carport and roof-mounted arrays are anticipated to have an extent of approximately
41,211 sq-ft (0.95-ac). No grading is proposed for the Project. No tree clearing or grubbing is
anticipated. However, limited tree trimming may be required. The overall anticipated limits of
disturbance and temporary disturbance for the project, associated with the needed foundations and
utility trenching, is expected to be approximately 12,572 sq-ft (0.29-ac).

The existing Project area drains mainly from the northeast to the southwest across the existing
asphalt parking area. No increase in impervious area is proposed as proposed work 1s located over
existing impervious asphalt pavement. The existing Site drainage patterns will be maintained after

ALL-POINTS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, P.C.
567 VAUXHALL STREET EXTENSION - SUITE 311 - WATERFORD, CT 06385 - PHONE 860-663-1697



construction and will function in the same manner as in its current ¢ondition, Additionally, no
landscaped islands will be covered or impacted by the proposed carports. Therefore, the proposed
work and alterations will have a negligible impact on existing runoff conditions on site,

Conclusion

The proposed ground-mounted solar carport arrays will be constructed on a post mounted racking
system, with foundations to be located within the existing pavement of the parking area. With
little to no impacts to the existing ground conditions for the proposed project, the post-construction
stormwater runoff is anticipated to be similar to the pre-construction stormwater runoff, Therefore,
no stormwater analysis or management was deemed to be required for the Project.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Little, PE

Department Manager - Civil Engineering
All-Points Technology Corporation, P.C.
Mass. Eng. #58765

ALL-POINTS TECHNOLOGY CORPURATION, P.C.
567 VAUXHALL STREET EXTENSION - SUITE 311 - WATERFORD, CT 06385 - PHONE 860-663-1697
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Board of Assessors b, * 2025
Town Hall il s
365 Boston Road
Billerica, Massachusetts 01821
JOHN B. SPEIDEL, Chairman Tele: (978) 671-0971
RICHARD J. SCANLON, Adssociate assessors(@town.billerica.ma.us
RICK LADD, dssociate
ABUTTERS LIST REQUEST
Name Mike Pattison Date 127972025
Address of Property 333 Boston Road Plate 4690
Telephone Number 781-290-9276 Parcel 41-15-8

I request one copy of the following abutters list and three copies of the labels for the above listed property. The cost
of this service shall be $2.00 per name. The list shall be available five to ten (5-10) working days from the
requested date or earlier.

. . Digitalty signed by Michael Pattison
Signature of applicant M 1C h aé | Patt ] So_n"";DatEZ 2025.12.09 11:00:33 -05'00

Types of Abutters Lists

There are four types of abutters lists which may be required in the Town of Billerica. The board or commission you
are seeking approval from and the particular request you are making determines the type of list. You will need to
contact the applicable board or commission to determine which of the following will be required in your case.

(Circle one —If no letter is circled a “D* list will be prepared.)

A, Direct Abutters - Direct Abutters fo Parcel and Readway Being Improved

This list contains direct abutters only. Properties across public right-of-ways ar paper streets, which have
not been discontinued, are not included. (This list should include direct abutters to the roadway being
improved if road construction is involved.)

B. Abutters Within 100 Feet

This list contains all abutters within 100 feet of the parcel, notwithstandin&ublic or private streets or

ways, municipal borders or bodies of water. RSN TARN T n
WPl ot - & -
@ Abutter to Abutter Within 300 Feet N ,\7 \
Dok (ade s :
This list contains abutters to direct abutters within 300 feet of the parcel. If there is more than one abutter
between the subject parcel and the abutting property within 300 feet the owner will not be notified.

D. All Property Owners Within 300 Feet {Cell Towers - All Property Within 500 Feet)

This list contains all properties within 300 feet of the subject parcel. Abutters to abutter restrictions do not
apply.

! ’ A - O .
Assessor’s s ol K. q , { é’;g 0
Signature ‘-‘C’f-,»--"'f':""’rf’”f}f” 2 u@ Date ) D ) ) Q Amount a

i i !

Rev. 4/30/07



107 98eg

SZ0Z '6 PquIsdag
JOSS3SSY JalD

"SPJODAI JUALNG N0 uodn PAsEY 1s) SIY) Lo

SOS5AUPPE PUB SIWEU AU} J0 ADRMOIE BU} SSUNIS0 SIGSSESSY JO pleoy oyl

uofesyiou tedoid ANsUS 0] aPEW UG SBY Hoys Aldag

“ededsmau |B20] U1 Wt paysiand pue paanbal 1351 sy o Bunaepad
Bupesy a1 10 2Jr¥S0j2SIP 21ANd 'SOSED JSOW U] ) U0 PSS SISSUNHE
PUE s2WIEeU 3y] AJuo ‘a5 Jad 18| SIY} JO AJEIND0E 23U AIDD JOU OR 3AA
JIGRIRAR 3ARY am UoReLojul 3Ut uodn paseq AlIjgQe Jno 10 1589 8u) 0]
papdilon SEem Y C1SH S13UNAE 2Y) U0 S)BP U] 10 S juswyedsp

SIUE Ul P8y $pJ02a) Uodn poseq paiuad SISt SN HAWIYIISIG

TOBT0 kgl NANFGOM ANYT TTIH HIAVHS 8 LSMYLALTYII B R Y ¥ D NIAYN 131vd O NOLS0H BrE T-09-1%
TT3T0 il FIMATTIA NTQO0LE " NOYYHS NOSTYYD d NHOM HOS YYD N13401 € TL-ET-1F
QEBT-1ZY10 YA Y2439 ANY1a00LS HLY w511 01U Tvd IS ALTYIY 3NYT Q0L N13G00LS QI-EC-Ir
TZ810 WIN RALCELE] T NOJISOH [EE HJYNHD 1511dv8 31v15 AvE QY NOLSO4 LEE 0-0T-TF
STSRT-T98T0 Yir Ll E i INYT ¥IE-SMITIOD T HLUFFI3VHIIN vy 1 318YD0ATY ATINYS ¥3H SNITHOD NTVIY-SNITIOD T LTk
SI9T-T98T) YN YIRATTE N ANYI VIH SNITIOD T NIFYNVIN YIY-SNITI0D HITI3YHIIN vad a4 NO150d 6EE PLl-1f
TOBT-TZ810 YiAl YR ¥ NOL5SO8 EEE 7 Gy NDJLSOH EEE OY NOLSOH £EE B-5T- Tt
TOBT-TLBTO WAl YIHITIE Y NOLSOH EEE J11 04 NOLSOD EEE Y NOLSO8 UYad-TEE S5T-1F
TABT-TZ8T0 Vil hal:ERyl] O NOLES0H SEE H1 3 SFTIVHD TI0HHYD 6T0T Ul ATH TIOWYYD 3 §3THVHD Qu NOLSOd SEE Eabl-it
1310 v kielER gl QY IOV LIHIH ¥ W WS NYAITINGS I3 §3THVHD INOLS QY ATvLYIH T T-1E1-1F
0EGTO Ll H3LSAOINOND 1S NIVIN 15v3 65T D1 3LYLS3 Tval SN QY NOL508 SPE O-ET-1F
0EGTO win YAL53N019 LS NIWIN LSY3 G551 211 34vi53 19IH O5N 0¥ NOESOB ZhE OTT-TF
SE9T-I9810 YA YORATHE N au NOL508 OFE INHSOH 13).¥d NYIVY 131Vd Q¥ NOL508 OVE O-TT-T¥
] Al YA LSIINOD 15 NivI 1593 651 J1 31153 1934 45N 04 NOLSOS ¥v3y T-ET-TF
STOZ-T98TD YN YIMITHE N ANV VIY SNMIOD T d1HT TTIYHITIN v 1SNHL ITEYI0AIY ATHNYS ¥3H QH ND1508 67¢ = T-Tr
STEF-ECETO YN NCLONENE HJ INOLSHLINYAH #T T VE QW 08 NQ150H TEE L5y
T8I0 YN YHYITNG O 3DVLIEEH £ WA YNULSIEA A2N33an0g O FOVLIHIH L [t g
3002 412 A1¥IS AL < 553¥aav T 5534qav ¢ HANMO T HINMO NOLLYDO01 a1 1304vd

199) OOE WIUHM JSENGge ol ssnnge Juisn g-5T-Ty woaed 4oy 15 saanngy




—HGLLY S FREET T
"o 1)

'V‘HEllSﬁﬁE!»MEI =T

LA
| 2 '%
4 EE) )
2 3

. 1 -_- T . T B 3
SYCAMOREANEY

Abutters map for parcel 41-15-8 using abutter to abutter within 300 feet
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